

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4233/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in CRLM No. 22048/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHASHI KANT BHARTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Complaint Case No. 672 of

2004 titled Meena Kumari Vs. Shashi Kant Bharti pending

before the court of S.D.J. M. Gaya shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master