

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4233/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in CRLM No.22048/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHASHI KANT BHARTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved Respondent No.1 through
Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of M/s. Manoj Swarup &
Co., Advocates accepts notice for Respondent No.2 and seeks time to
file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

They may do so before the next date.

List the matter on 29th November, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar