

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4233/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 05/12/2006 in CRLM No.22048/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHASHI KANT BHARTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L. Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 states
that though a copy of affidavit in reply has been served on
the counsel for the petitioner, he will give one more copy.
Affidavit in rejoinder, if any. be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master